

AIA Hong Kong Tower, 734 King's Road, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong T: (852) 2881 3333

AIA.COM.HK

Media Release

AIA Hong Kong Wins Three Awards at "01 Gold Medal Awards" for Excellence in Branding, Technology, ESG and Sustainable Development And Sweeps Multiple MPF Awards

HONG KONG, 7 February 2022 – AIA Hong Kong has been recognised at the "01 Gold Medal Awards 2021" for its branding, innovative technology and sustainable development. The Company was named winner of the "Excellence Award of Greater Bay Area Insurance Brand" and "Excellence Award of ESG and Sustainability Development Company"; and won the "Excellence Award of Innovative Insurtech" for the second year running.

AIA Hong Kong has also brought home multiple honours for its outstanding MPF services. It has been honoured "Best Tax-Deductible Voluntary Contribution (TVC) Provider" for the third consecutive year at MPF Ratings, while its MPF scheme has once again received the highest "Gold Rating" for yet another year. Furthermore, the Company received two best-in-class MPF fund awards at the BENCHMARK MPF of the Year Awards – a testament to its MPF funds' strong performances.

Industry Awards	Awards
01 Gold Medal Awards 2021	Excellence Award of Greater Bay Area Insurance Brand
	Excellence Award of Innovative Insurtech
	Excellence Award of ESG and Sustainability Development Company
2022 MPF Ratings	Gold Rated Scheme
	Best TVC Provider
	Environmentally Responsible
	 1-Year Consistent Performer (Equity Category – Asia)
	 1-Year Consistent Performer (Equity Category – Global)
	 1-Year Consistent Performer (Equity Category – US)
	 1-Year Consistent Performer (Mixed Assets Category – 21-40)
	• 1-Year Consistent Performer (MPF Conservative Fund Category)
BENCHMARK MPF of the	Best-in-Class in Asian Equity Category
Year Awards 2021	 Best-in-Class in Global Fixed Income Category

AIA Hong Kong has won multiple accolades in the three industry awards as follows:

Mr. Alger Fung, Chief Executive Officer of AIA Hong Kong & Macau, said, "A successful enterprise should make good use of technology to enhance customer experience and strive to provide superb products and solutions tailored to the needs of customers. More importantly, it should also contribute to the sustainable development of the society. These accolades reflect the industry recognition of AIA's distinguished brand reputation and performance on different fronts, encouraging us to remain steadfast in our philosophy and scale new heights in different areas. We will continue to offer customers a range of value-added health and medical services that go beyond the confines of traditional insurance, and help customers better plan for their retirement and live Healthier, Longer, Better Lives."

AIA Group Limited is incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability.

[&]quot;AIA Hong Kong & Macau", "AIA Hong Kong", "AIA Macau" or "the Company" herein refers to the Hong Kong Branch and/or Macau Branch of AIA International Limited (Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability).

^{*}Hong Kong" and "Macau" herein refer to "Hong Kong Special Administrative Region" and "Macao Special Administrative Region", respectively..

AIA Hong Kong Wins Three Awards at "01 Gold Medal Awards" for Excellence in Branding, Technology, ESG and Sustainable Development And Sweeps Multiple MPF Awards 7 February 2022 Page 2

This is the second year *HK01* organised the "01 Gold Medal Awards". It aims to recognise corporations with outstanding performance that foster corporate image, set a role model for the industry, and contribute to the goodwill of Hong Kong.

MPF Ratings is a leading provider of independent MPF research and ratings in Hong Kong. Its ratings system covers three main individually weighted assessment components, including fund choices and investment performance, fees and charges, and overall services of the schemes.

"BENCHMARK MPF of the Year Awards" adopt a rigorous and meticulous methodology and quantitative assessment tools to identify the best performing MPF funds in Hong Kong. Please refer to the website at www.benchmark.today/mpf-awards/#winners for details.



AIA Hong Kong wins multiple accolades at "01 Gold Medal Awards 2021", 2022 MPF Ratings and BENCHMARK MPF of the Year Awards 2021.

AIA Group Limited is incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability.

"AIA Hong Kong & Macau", "AIA Hong Kong", "AIA Macau" or "the Company" herein refers to the Hong Kong Branch and/or Macau Branch of AIA International Limited (Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability).

"Hong Kong" and "Macau" herein refer to "Hong Kong Special Administrative Region" and "Macao Special Administrative Region", respectively.

AIA Hong Kong Wins Three Awards at "01 Gold Medal Awards" for Excellence in Branding, Technology, ESG and Sustainable Development And Sweeps Multiple MPF Awards 7 February 2022 Page 3

Note: The above information is for reference only. The awards are not indicative of the actual and future performance of the relevant funds. Investment involves risks. Past performance is not indicative of future performance. If one is to compare the performances of constituent funds in the same category, comparison should be made across funds of similar risk levels, investment strategies and objectives on their net performances over a longer period of time. The above information does not constitute an investment advice or a recommendation to buy, sell or hold any fund, and should not be taken as an offer of any fund or participation in any MPF scheme. You should consider your own risk tolerance level and financial circumstances, and refer to the MPF Scheme Brochure for details (including risk factors and fees and charges) before making any investment decision.

####

About AIA Hong Kong & Macau

AIA Group Limited established its operations in Hong Kong in 1931. To date, AIA Hong Kong and AIA Macau have close to 19,000 financial planners¹, as well as an extensive network of brokerage and bancassurance partners. We serve over 3.4 million customers², offering them a wide selection of professional services and products ranging from individual life, group life, accident, medical and health, pension, personal lines insurance to investment-linked assurance schemes with numerous investment options. We are also dedicated to providing superb product solutions to meet the financial needs of high net worth customers.

¹ as at 31 December 2021

² Including AIA Hong Kong and AIA Macau's individual life, group insurance and pension customers (as at 31 December 2021)

AIA Hong Kong Ms. Esther Chan +852 2100 1416 Bentley Communications Limited Mr. Ian Li +852 3960 1905

AIA Group Limited is incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability.

"AIA Hong Kong & Macau", "AIA Hong Kong", "AIA Macau" or "the Company" herein refers to the Hong Kong Branch and/or Macau Branch of AIA International Limited (Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability).

"Hong Kong" and "Macau" herein refer to "Hong Kong Special Administrative Region" and "Macao Special Administrative Region", respectively.